### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clear Shape Technologies, Inc.	06/05/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cadence Design Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2655 Seely Avenue, Bldg. 5	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12970798

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Idelagarza@smrh.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041Y-159069

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. de la Garza

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=159069-AssignmentToCadence#page1.tif

 $source \verb|=| 159069-AssignmentToCadence \verb|#page2.tif|$ 

source=159069-AssignmentToCadence#page3.tif

source=159069-AssignmentToCadence#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025917 FRAME: 0773 CH \$40.00 129/0.

501459847

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Clear Shape Technologies, Inc., (Assignor) is the owner of the patents, patent applications, and design registrations and other properties listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, (the "Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Cadence Design Systems, Inc. (Assignee), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Properties, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application

W02-WEST:6DNY1\400463754.1

PATENT REEL: 021123 FRAME: 0082 REEL: 025917 FRAME: 0774 for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Properties, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the

> PATENT REEL: 021123 FRAME: 0083 REEL: 025917 FRAME: 0775

Properties, whether on applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignor:
CLEAR SHAPE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Jim Cowie A Ssistant Secretar
Date:

## **EXHIBIT A**

# ATTACHMENT TO STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR § 3.73(b)

Attorney Docket No. 041Y-127088 Assignor: Clear Shape Technologies, Inc. Assignee: Cadence Design Systems, Inc.

Application Serial No.	File Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignment Reel/Frame Recorded Date
04810648.8 PCT/EU	Nov. 8, 2004			
2006/539787 PCT/JP	Nov. 8, 2004			
2006/7011138 PCT/KR	Nov. 8, 2004			
US04/037449 PCT	Nov. 8, 2004			
94102841 TW	Jan. 31, 2005	I 253703 TW	April 21, 2006	
10/984,443 US	Nov. 8, 2004	7,216,320 US	May 8, 2007	016459/0823 04/12/2005
04810647.0 EU	Nov. 8, 2004			
2006/539786 РСТ/ЈР	Nov. 8, 2004		4	
2006/7011136 PCT/KR	Nov. 8, 2004	~~		
US04/037448 PCT	Nov. 8, 2004		The second secon	
94101967 TW	Jan. 24, 2005		The state of the second	
10/984,210 US	Nov. 8, 2004			015599/0680 01/17/2005
US04/031349 PCT	Sept. 24, 2004	Lapsed	<del>-</del> -	01/1//2005
10/949,678 US	Sept. 24, 2004		<b>▼</b>	015836/0804 09/24/2004
2007/506332 JP	April 1, 2005			07/24/2004
US05/011189 PCT	April 1, 2005			
94110711 TW	April 4, 2005			
11/096,469 US	April 1, 2005		••	017127/0316 12/16/2005
95104917 TW	Feb. 14, 2006		~~	12/10/2003
11/586,827 US	Oct. 24, 2006	~	~~	018706/0964 01/03/2007
US06/041854 PCT	Oct. 24, 2006			01/05/2007
95139168 TW	Oct. 24, 2006		~~	 
11/588,095 US	Oct. 24, 2006			018706/0969 01/03/2007

W02-WEST:6DNY1\400462314.1 RECORDED: 06/19/2008 RECORDED: 03/08/2011 PATENT REEL: 021123 FRAME: 0085 REEL: 025917 FRAME: 0777